ROBINSON BROS. DRILLING CO.

914 VAUGHN BUILDING
MIDLAND, TEXAS 79701

December 28, 1971

New Mexico 01l & Gas Commission
P. 0. Box 1980
Hobbs, New Mexico 88240

Gentlemen:
We submit the following deviation surveys for your information. These surveys

were taken on the John Hendrix Cossatot No. "B-2", located in Section 12, T-22-S,
R-37-E, Lea County, New Mexico.

Depth Inclination Displacement Accumulative
(degrees) (feet) Displacement
(feet)
495 3/4 6.47 6.47
842 1 6.05 12.52
1170 1.1/2 8.58 21.10
1695 1 1/4 11.45 32.55
2180 1 8.46 41.01
2623 3/4 5.79 46.80
3090 1/2 4,07 50.87
3676 3/u 7.67 58.54
4250 3/4 7.51 66.05
L4769 3/4 6.79 72.84
5274 1 8.81 81.65
5770 1 8.65 90.30
5852 1 1/4 3.97 94,27
6470 1/4 2.26 96.53
6816 1/2 3.02 99.55
7016 3/4 2.61 102.16
7322 1/2 2.67 104.83

Survey was run in Open Hole.



